
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
Free Practice 1

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

2:03.456 204.2- -P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 3031 22 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.879 203.5+0.423 +0.423M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLENDragonSpeed 3032 21 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.061 203.2+0.605 +0.182P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEYIDEC Sport 2723 28 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.307 202.8+0.851 +0.246A. DAVIDSON / R. GONZALEZ / J. DENNISJOTA 3254 38 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.500 202.5+1.044 +0.193J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENSPanis Racing 3465 31 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.614 202.3+1.158 +0.114N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNYCool Racing 2936 37 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.499 200.9+2.043 +0.885W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERTUnited Autosports 3467 32 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.867 200.3+2.411 +0.368J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUDGraff 3578 39 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.965 200.2+2.509 +0.098J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRYAlgarve Pro Racing 3579 25 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.289 199.7+2.833 +0.324T. CALDERON / A. NEGRÃO / B. VISSERRichard Mille Racing Team 31610 50 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.406 199.5+2.950 +0.117R. RUSINOV / M. JENSENG-Drive Racing 26511 26 MAurus 01 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.753 198.9+3.297 +0.347J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYANInter Europol Competition 34612 34 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.819 198.8+3.363 +0.066H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTERAlgarve Pro Racing 31613 24 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:07.155 198.3+3.699 +0.336T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKODuqueine Team 27914 30 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:08.467 196.3+5.011 +1.312F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANABHK Motorsport 28515 35 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:13.332 189.1+9.876 +4.865W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDONUnited Autosports 12516 2 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:13.959 188.2+10.503 +0.627L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / J. GLORIEUXDKR Engineering 15317 4 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.205 186.5+11.749 +1.246E. GARCIA / D. DROUXRealteam Racing 32718 8 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.223 186.5+11.767 +0.018M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. MEGENNISRLR MSport 13619 15 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.313 186.3+11.857 +0.090N. MOORE / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 16220 13 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.405 186.2+11.949 +0.092R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWSNielsen Racing 28721 10 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.536 186.0+12.080 +0.131V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBINGraff 28722 9 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.835 184.3+13.379 +1.299L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTOBHK Motorsport 26623 16 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.613 181.9+15.157 +1.778J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEYUnited Autosports 9424 3 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:19.180 181.2+15.724 +0.567C. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLOProton Competition 31825 77 GPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

2:19.373 180.9+15.917 +0.193E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGEGraff 321426 5 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:19.578 180.6+16.122 +0.205M. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREYIron Lynx 28627 83 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:19.868 180.3+16.412 +0.290M. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZProton Competition 301828 93 GPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

2:20.453 179.5+16.997 +0.585C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINIIron Lynx 31929 60 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:20.466 179.5+17.010 +0.013M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL / M. GOMESKessel Racing 29430 74 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:20.900 179.0+17.444 +0.434T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCIAF Corse 28631 54 GFerrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:21.010 178.8+17.554 +0.110G. JEANNETTE / R. SALES / F. HUTCHISONJMW Motorsport 33932 66 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:21.178 178.6+17.722 +0.168D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 333333 55 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:21.343 178.4+17.887 +0.165F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / H. NEWEYAF Corse 34734 88 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:22.128 177.4+18.672 +0.785P. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / A. FARFUSAston Martin Racing 281735 98 GAston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE

2:23.570 175.6+20.114 +1.442C. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIGAF Corse 301036 51 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:23.663 175.5+20.207 +0.093B. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGSRed River Sport 241637 62 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

A. WELLS / C. NOBLENielsen Racing38 7 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

T. ERDOS / N. KARI / A. LASKARATOSEurointernational39 11 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSENHigh Class Racing 240 20 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.456Lap 3 204.2 KphFilipe ALBUQUERQUEFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Jean-Eric VERGNE 208.8 KphLMP2 2:00.73522/09/2018

David DROUX 190.7 KphLMP3 2:12.23921/09/2019

Matteo CAIROLI 186.6 KphLMGTE 2:15.08821/09/2019

Car 5 - Driver TROUILLET Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 3
Car 30 - Driver GOMMENDY Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 4
Car 66 - Driver SALES Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 5
Car 9 - Driver ROBIN Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 6
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Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
2:03.456 204.2221 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 3 30
2:03.879 +0.423 +0.423 203.5212 DragonSpeed M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 3 30
2:04.061 +0.605 +0.182 203.2283 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 2 27
2:04.307 +0.851 +0.246 202.8384 JOTA A. DAVIDSON / R. GONZALEZ / J. DENNIS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 32
2:04.500 +1.044 +0.193 202.5315 Panis Racing J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 6 34
2:04.614 +1.158 +0.114 202.3376 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 3 29
2:05.499 +2.043 +0.885 200.9327 United Autosports W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 34
2:05.867 +2.411 +0.368 200.3398 Graff J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD Oreca 07 - Gibson M 7 35
2:05.965 +2.509 +0.098 200.2259 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY Oreca 07 - Gibson G 7 35
2:06.289 +2.833 +0.324 199.75010 Richard Mille Racing Team T. CALDERON / A. NEGRÃO / B. VISSER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 31
2:06.406 +2.950 +0.117 199.52611 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / M. JENSEN Aurus 01 - Gibson M 5 26
2:06.753 +3.297 +0.347 198.93412 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYAN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 6 34
2:06.819 +3.363 +0.066 198.82413 Algarve Pro Racing H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTER Oreca 07 - Gibson G 6 31
2:07.155 +3.699 +0.336 198.33014 Duqueine Team T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 9 27
2:08.467 +5.011 +1.312 196.33515 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 28

2016 High Class Racing A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 2

LMP3
2:13.332 189.121 United Autosports W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 5 12
2:13.959 +0.627 +0.627 188.242 DKR Engineering L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / J. GLORIEUX Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 3 15
2:15.205 +1.873 +1.246 186.583 Realteam Racing E. GARCIA / D. DROUX Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 7 32
2:15.223 +1.891 +0.018 186.5154 RLR MSport M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. MEGENNIS Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 6 13
2:15.313 +1.981 +0.090 186.3135 Inter Europol Competition N. MOORE / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 2 16
2:15.405 +2.073 +0.092 186.2106 Nielsen Racing R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 7 28
2:15.536 +2.204 +0.131 186.097 Graff V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 7 28
2:16.835 +3.503 +1.299 184.3168 BHK Motorsport L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTO Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 6 26
2:18.613 +5.281 +1.778 181.939 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 4 9
2:19.373 +6.041 +0.760 180.9510 Graff E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 14 32

711 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M

1112 Eurointernational T. ERDOS / N. KARI / A. LASKARATOS Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M

LMGTE
2:19.180 181.2771 Proton Competition C. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO Porsche 911 RSR G 8 31
2:19.578 +0.398 +0.398 180.6832 Iron Lynx M. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 6 28
2:19.868 +0.688 +0.290 180.3933 Proton Competition M. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 RSR G 18 30
2:20.453 +1.273 +0.585 179.5604 Iron Lynx C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 9 31
2:20.466 +1.286 +0.013 179.5745 Kessel Racing M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL / M. GOMES Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 4 29
2:20.900 +1.720 +0.434 179.0546 AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI Ferrari 488 GTE EVO G 6 28
2:21.010 +1.830 +0.110 178.8667 JMW Motorsport G. JEANNETTE / R. SALES / F. HUTCHISON Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 9 33
2:21.178 +1.998 +0.168 178.6558 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 33 33
2:21.343 +2.163 +0.165 178.4889 AF Corse F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / H. NEWEY Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 7 34
2:22.128 +2.948 +0.785 177.49810 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / A. FARFUS Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR G 17 28
2:23.570 +4.390 +1.442 175.65111 AF Corse C. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIG Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 10 30
2:23.663 +4.483 +0.093 175.56212 Red River Sport B. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGS Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 16 24

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Jean-Eric VERGNE 208.8 KphLMP2 2:00.73522/09/2018

David DROUX 190.7 KphLMP3 2:12.23921/09/2019

Matteo CAIROLI 186.6 KphLMGTE 2:15.08821/09/2019

Car 5 - Driver TROUILLET Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 3
Car 30 - Driver GOMMENDY Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 4
Car 66 - Driver SALES Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 5
Car 9 - Driver ROBIN Laptimes deleted due to Stewards Decision Nº 6
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